
 VNHELP FINANCIAL STATEMENT  
For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2021 

 
REVENUES 

  12/31/2021 
 

  12/31/2020 
 

Contributions 
Fundraising  
Interest income  
Rental income  
In-kind goods 

$3,591,189 

149,081 

10,787 

0 

9,500 

$ 1,234,889 

0 

5,915 
12,374 

4,300 

Total Revenues  3,760,557 1,257,478 

   

EXPENSES   

Program expenses  
Fundraising expenses 
General & Administration  
Rental property expenses 
In-kind goods 

2,004,371 

51,385 

49,675 

4,227 

9,500     

1,324,277  

20,826 

27,342  

3,588 
4,300 

Total Expenses  2,119 158 1,380,333 

   

Change in net assets  
Net assets at the beginning of year  

1,641,399 

1,338,256 

-122,855  

1,461,111 

Net Assets at The End of Year $2,979,655 $ 1,338,256 
  

VNHelp Financial Statement was prepared and audited by Karen Hahn, CPA. 


