VNHELP FINANCIAL STATEMENT For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2021

REVENUES	12/31/2021	12/31/2020
Contributions	\$3,591,189	\$ 1,234,889
Fundraising	149,081	0
Interest income	10,787	5,915
Rental income	0	12,374
In-kind goods	9,500	4,300
Total Revenues	3,760,557	1,257,478
EXPENSES		
Program expenses	2,004,371	1,324,277
Fundraising expenses	51,385	20,826
General & Administration	49,675	27,342
Rental property expenses	4,227	3,588
In-kind goods	9,500	4,300
Total Expenses	2,119 158	1,380,333
Change in net assets	1,641,399	-122,855
Net assets at the beginning of year	1,338,256	1,461,111
Net Assets at The End of Year	\$2,979,655	\$ 1,338,256

VNHelp Financial Statement was prepared and audited by Karen Hahn, CPA.